York (PA) (16-6,9-2 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- Albright (14-7,9-2 MAC Commonwealth)
02/12/25 at Boliman Center, Reading, PA

Date: 02/12/25 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

Attendance: 350 York (A) 4a] 24] 3| 71

Site: Bollman Center, Reading, PA Albright 34 34 13 81

York (PA) 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Cipalla,Kai * 43 9-15 2-3 2-4 6-0 6 1 2 5 0 1 22

02 Miers,Chris & 31 6-13 2-7 2-3 0-6 6 4 0 1 0 0 16

32 Mascari,Jackson * 36 5-10 0-2 1-2 3-6 9 5 5 2 0 2 11

01 Rowe,Jayden & 35 3-12 2-8 2-4 1-1 2 3 2 1 1 0 10

20 Landis,Tate * 39 2-5 1-4 1-3 0-6 6 5 3 4 0 2 6

10 Gilhool,Pat 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 3

12 Troyer,Ben 11 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3

45  Schroeder,Nick 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0

21  Smith,Aleks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Treude,Colin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 27-63 8-28 9-17 12-27 39 22 12 14 2 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-30 56.67% 6-11 54.55% 4-7 57.14%

Second Half 9-24 37.50% 2-12 16.67% 4-6 66.67%

OoT 1 1-9 11.11% 0-5 0.00% 1-4 25.00%

Total 27-63 42.9% 8-28 28.6% 9-17 52.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Albright 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Chamberlain,Eric * 36 7-15 1-2 11-12 0-4 4 3 5 5 0 2 26

21  Kouemi,Chris =3 38 7-10 0-0 4-6 1-6 7 4 2 0 0 2 18

01 Stanton,Jeremiah * 38 6-11 2-4 1-2 0-3 3 3 6 2 0 1 15

05 Dupree,Phanique =3 36 4-9 0-2 2-4 2-10 12 4 1 3 6 0 10

10 Callahan,Joey * 13  0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

11  Lapierre,Isaac 16 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 6

00 Borden,Dylin 23 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 0 3

04  Mitchell,Qadir 20 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3

12 Smith,Miles 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 28-57 7-18 18-24 4-30 34 18 19 11 6 7 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33% 6-13 46.15% 2-3 66.67%

Second Half 12-23 52.17% 1-5 20.00% 9-11 81.82%

OoT1 3-4 75.00% 0-0 0.00% 7-10 70.00%

Total 28-57 49.1% 7-18 38.9% 18-24 75.0%

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 14

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Fast Break Points: 11



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: York (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albright

19:49 MISS 3PTR by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

19:46 FOUL by CALLAHAN,JOEY
GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,JAYDEN 19:30 3-0 V3
ASSIST by CIPALLA,KAI --

18:58 TURNOVER by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
STEAL by MASCARI,JACKSON 18:58
GOOD JUMPER by MASCARI,JACKSON 18:33 5-0 V5

18:00 MISS 3PTR by STANTON,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

17:57 FOUL by KOUEMI,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by MIERS,CHRIS(in the paint) 17:44
REBOUND OFF by CIPALLA,KAI --
MISS LAYUP by CIPALLA,KAI(in the paint) 17:39

17:39 BLOCK by DUPREE,PHANIQUE

== REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC

17:31 MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,JOEY
REBOUND DEF by LANDIS, TATE ==
GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,JAYDEN 17:20 8-0 V8

17:04 MISS JUMPER by KOUEMI,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MIERS,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by MIERS,CHRIS 16:46 10-0 V10
ASSIST by MASCARI,JACKSON --
16:28 MISS 3PTR by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ROWE,JAYDEN(in the paint) 16:08
-- REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
15:59 10-3 V7 GOOD 3PTR by STANTON,JEREMIAH
-- ASSIST by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
GOOD LAYUP by CIPALLA,KAI(in the paint) 15:37 12-3 V9
ASSIST by LANDIS, TATE --
15:18 12-6 V6 GOOD 3PTR by STANTON,JEREMIAH
-- ASSIST by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC

TURNOVER by CIPALLA,KAI 14:54
14:54 STEAL by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
14:49 MISS JUMPER by STANTON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANDIS, TATE --
14:35 FOUL by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
14:35 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,JOEY
14:35 SUB OUT by KOUEMI,CHRIS
14:35 SUB IN by MITCHELL,QADIR
14:35 SUB IN by LAPIERRE,ISAAC
SUB OUT by ROWE,JAYDEN 14:35
SUB OUT by MIERS,CHRIS 14:35
SUB IN by TROYER,BEN 14:35
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,NICK 14:35
MISS LAYUP by TROYER,BEN(in the paint) 14:20
14:20 BLOCK by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
REBOUND OFF by CIPALLA,KAI --
GOOD LAYUP by CIPALLA,KAI(in the paint) 14:11 14-6 V8
14:00 MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by MASCARI,JACKSON(in the paint) 13:38

-- REBOUND DEF by STANTON,JEREMIAH
13:28 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANDIS, TATE --
TURNOVER by MASCARI,JACKSON 13:04
SUB OUT by MASCARI,JACKSON 13:04



SUB IN by GILHOOL,PAT 13:04

FOUL by TROYER,BEN 12:57
12:47 MISS JUMPER by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
REBOUND DEF by LANDIS, TATE --
MISS 3PTR by LANDIS, TATE 12:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,QADIR
12:22 SUB OUT by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
12:22 SUB IN by BORDEN,DYLIN
SUB OUT by LANDIS, TATE 12:22
SUB IN by ROWE,JAYDEN 12:22
12:11 14-8 V6 GOOD JUMPER by STANTON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TROYER,BEN 11:50
REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,NICK =
MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,NICK(in the paint) 11:43
11:43 BLOCK by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
REBOUND OFF by ROWE,JAYDEN --
11:35 MISS LAYUP by STANTON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by ROWE,JAYDEN 11:35
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,JAYDEN =
TURNOVER by CIPALLA,KAI 11:22
11:22 STEAL by LAPIERRE,ISAAC
GOOD DUNK by DUPREE,PHANIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
11:16 14-10 V4 paint)
— ASSIST by BORDEN,DYLIN
GOOD LAYUP by TROYER,BEN(in the paint) 10:53 16-10 V6
10:53 FOUL by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
10:53 SUB OUT by STANTON,JEREMIAH
10:53 SUB OUT by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
10:53 SUB IN by SMITH,MILES
10:53 SUB IN by KOUEMI,CHRIS
SUB OUT by GILHOOL,PAT 10:53
SUB OUT by CIPALLA,KAI 10:53
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,NICK 10:53
SUB IN by LANDIS, TATE 10:53
SUB IN by SMITH,ALEKS 10:53
SUB IN by TREUDE,COLIN 10:53
GOOD FT by TROYER,BEN 10:53 17-10 V7
10:36 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,QADIR

REBOUND DEF by TROYER,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,JAYDEN(in the paint) 10:16 19-10 V9
09:51 19-13 V6 GOOD 3PTR by LAPIERRE,ISAAC
== ASSIST by BORDEN,DYLIN

MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JAYDEN 09:34
REBOUND OFF by MASCARI,JACKSON —
SUB OUT by TREUDE,COLIN 09:27
SUB IN by MASCARI,JACKSON 09:27

09:27 FOUL by LAPIERRE,ISAAC
GOOD FT by MASCARI,JACKSON 09:27 20-13 V7
SUB OUT by TROYER,BEN 09:27
SUB IN by MIERS,CHRIS 09:27
MISS FT by MASCARI,JACKSON 09:27

- REBOUND DEF by KOUEMI,CHRIS

09:08 MISS 3PTR by BORDEN,DYLIN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ALEKS -
GOOD LAYUP by MASCARI,JACKSON(in the paint) 08:52 22-13 V9

08:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROWE,JAYDEN 08:51
SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEKS 08:51
SUB IN by CIPALLA,KAI 08:51
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,NICK 08:51

08:39 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,QADIR(in the paint)
BLOCK by SCHROEDER,NICK 08:39

REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,NICK --



GOOD 3PTR by LANDIS, TATE

GOOD 3PTR by MIERS,CHRIS
ASSIST by LANDIS,TATE

GOOD LAYUP by LANDIS, TATE(in the paint)

FOUL by LANDIS,TATE

SUB OUT by LANDIS, TATE
SUB IN by ROWE,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by MIERS,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASCARI,JACKSON
FOUL by MIERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MIERS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by MIERS,CHRIS

STEAL by SCHROEDER,NICK
MISS LAYUP by ROWE,JAYDEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ROWE,JAYDEN

FOUL by ROWE,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by MIERS,CHRIS
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,NICK
SUB IN by GILHOOL,PAT

SUB IN by LANDIS, TATE

TURNOVER by LANDIS, TATE

GOOD LAYUP by MASCARI,JACKSON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROWE,JAYDEN
SUB IN by TROYER,BEN

GOOD FT by LANDIS, TATE
MISS FT by LANDIS, TATE
REBOUND OFF by CIPALLA,KAI

GOOD FT by CIPALLA,KAI

25-13
25-16

28-16

28-19

30-19
30-21

30-22
32-22

32-24

32-26

34-26
34-28

35-28

36-28

V12
V9

V12

V9

Vi1
V9

V8
V10

V8

V6

V 8
V6

V7

V 8

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,QADIR
ASSIST by BORDEN,DYLIN

GOOD 3PTR by BORDEN,DYLIN
ASSIST by KOUEMI,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by KOUEMI,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,MILES

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,QADIR
SUB OUT by LAPIERRE,ISAAC
SUB OUT by SMITH,MILES
SUB IN by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
SUB IN by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,JOEY

GOOD FT by KOUEMI,CHRIS

SUB OUT by BORDEN,DYLIN
SUB IN by STANTON,JEREMIAH
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
TURNOVER by STANTON,JEREMIAH

BLOCK by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
REBOUND DEF by STANTON,JEREMIAH

GOOI? LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by STANTON,JEREMIAH

STEAL by KOUEMI,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by KOUEMI,CHRIS
ASSIST by DUPREE,PHANIQUE

STEAL by STANTON,JEREMIAH
FOUL by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
TURNOVER by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC

GOOD LAYUP by KOUEMI,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by STANTON,JEREMIAH

FOUL by STANTON,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by DUPREE,PHANIQUE

SUB IN by LAPIERRE,ISAAC

FOUL by KOUEMI,CHRIS



MISS FT by CIPALLA,KAI 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by KOUEMI,CHRIS

03:16 MISS JUMPER by KOUEMI,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON --
GOOD 3PTR by CIPALLA,KAI 02:50 39-28 V 11
02:31 TURNOVER by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
STEAL by GILHOOL,PAT 02:31
GOOD 3PTR by CIPALLA,KAI 02:15 42-28 V 14
01:59 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:58 SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,JOEY
01:58 SUB IN by MITCHELL,QADIR
FOUL by TROYER,BEN 01:56
SUB OUT by TROYER,BEN 01:56
SUB IN by ROWE,JAYDEN 01:56
SUB OUT by GILHOOL,PAT 01:56
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,NICK 01:56

01:50 42-31 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by LAPIERRE,ISAAC
= ASSIST by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
GOOD LAYUP by CIPALLA,KAI(in the paint) 01:20 44-31 V13
ASSIST by MASCARI,JACKSON =
01:10 44-33 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(in the paint)

FOUL by CIPALLA,KAI 01:10

01:10 44-34 V 10 GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,NICK 01:10
SUB IN by MIERS,CHRIS 01:10
TURNOVER by CIPALLA,KAI 00:52

00:37 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,QADIR
REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON -
MISS LAYUP by CIPALLA,KAI(in the paint) 00:07

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by MASCARI,JACKSON 00:04

00:04 MISS FT by KOUEMI,CHRIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MIERS,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by MIERS,CHRIS 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: York (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albright
20:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,QADIR
20:00 SUB OUT by LAPIERRE,ISAAC
20:00 SUB IN by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
20:00 SUB IN by CALLAHAN,JOEY
MISS LAYUP by MASCARI,JACKSON(in the paint) 19:37

== REBOUND DEF by KOUEMI,CHRIS
19:18 44-36 V8 GOOD LAYUP by KOUEMI,CHRIS(in the paint)
== ASSIST by STANTON,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by LANDIS, TATE 19:04
== REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,PHANIQUE

18:49 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by MIERS,CHRIS --

18:37 FOUL by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
GOOD FT by ROWE,JAYDEN 18:37 45-36 V9
GOOD FT by ROWE,JAYDEN 18:37 46-36 V 10

18:27 TURNOVER by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
STEAL by LANDIS, TATE 18:27
MISS 3PTR by MASCARI,JACKSON 18:08
REBOUND OFF by CIPALLA,KAI -
TURNOVER by LANDIS, TATE 17:54

17:54 STEAL by KOUEMI,CHRIS



REBOUND DEF by LANDIS, TATE
FOUL by MASCARI,JACKSON
TURNOVER by MASCARI,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by LANDIS, TATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CIPALLA,KAI

REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by MIERS,CHRIS
ASSIST by LANDIS,TATE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MIERS,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by MASCARI,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by MIERS,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASCARI,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by CIPALLA,KAI
MISS 3PTR by MIERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON
TURNOVER by LANDIS, TATE

MISS 3PTR by MIERS,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by MASCARI,JACKSON
GOOD TIPIN by MASCARI,JACKSON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROWE,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by MIERS,CHRIS
SUB IN by TROYER,BEN

SUB IN by SCHROEDER,NICK

TURNOVER by LANDIS, TATE

STEAL by MASCARI,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by MASCARI,JACKSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by CIPALLA,KAI

MISS LAYUP by TROYER,BEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON

GOOD DUNK by CIPALLA,KAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TROYER,BEN

17:44
17:27
17:27
17:27
17:27
17:19
16:57

16:29

16:03

15:56

15:28
15:26
15:10
15:10
14:55

14:49
14:32
14:12

13:57

13:50
13:22
13:22
13:00

12:27
12:20
12:05
12:05
12:05
12:05
12:05
12:05
12:05
12:05
11:50
11:30
11:21
11:21
11:12
10:59
10:37

10:28
10:02
09:44
09:25
09:25

46-38 V8

49-38 V11

51-38 V13

51-40 V11

51-43 V8

53-43 V10

55-43 V12

55-45 V10

57-45 V12

MISS LAYUP by DUPREE,PHANIQUE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,JOEY

SUB IN by MITCHELL,QADIR

GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOUEMI,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOUEMI,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,QADIR

FOUL by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
TURNOVER by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC

GOOD JUMPER by STANTON,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(in the paint)

STEAL by MITCHELL,QADIR
GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
ASSIST by STANTON,JEREMIAH

SUB OUT by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
SUB OUT by KOUEMI,CHRIS

SUB IN by BORDEN,DYLIN

SUB IN by LAPIERRE,ISAAC

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by STANTON,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,QADIR

MISS 3PTR by STANTON,JEREMIAH

MISS LAYUP by DUPREE,PHANIQUE(in the paint)

FOUL by LAPIERRE,ISAAC
SUB OUT by STANTON,JEREMIAH



SUB OUT by LANDIS, TATE

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,NICK

SUB IN by ROWE,JAYDEN
SUB IN by GILHOOL,PAT
GOOD 3PTR by GILHOOL,PAT
ASSIST by ROWE,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by CIPALLA,KAI(in the paint)

FOUL by ROWE,JAYDEN
FOUL by LANDIS,TATE

SUB OUT by TROYER,BEN
SUB IN by LANDIS, TATE
FOUL by ROWE,JAYDEN

TURNOVER by CIPALLA,KAI
SUB OUT by ROWE,JAYDEN
SUB IN by MIERS,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GILHOOL,PAT

TURNOVER by MIERS,CHRIS
FOUL by MASCARI,JACKSON

SUB OUT by GILHOOL,PAT
SUB IN by ROWE,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by MASCARI,JACKSON

FOUL by MIERS,CHRIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by MIERS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by MIERS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by MASCARI,JACKSON

FOUL by LANDIS,TATE

MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JAYDEN

60-45 V15
60-47 V13
62-47 V 15
62-49 V13
62-51 V11
62-53 V9
62-54 V8
62-56 V6
63-56 V7
64-56 V8
64-58 V6
64-59 V5
64-60 V4

SUB OUT by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
SUB IN by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
SUB IN by KOUEMI,CHRIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by KOUEMI,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,QADIR
SUB OUT by LAPIERRE,ISAAC
SUB IN by STANTON,JEREMIAH
SUB IN by DUPREE,PHANIQUE

MISS 3PTR by BORDEN,DYLIN
REBOUND OFF by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
GOOD TIPIN by DUPREE,PHANIQUE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KOUEMI,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by STANTON,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(in the paint)
FOUL by DUPREE,PHANIQUE

MISS FT by KOUEMI,CHRIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by KOUEMI,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by KOUEMI,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(in the paint)
FOUL by STANTON,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by DUPREE,PHANIQUE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOUEMI,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,PHANIQUE

MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KOUEMI,CHRIS

GOOD FT by KOUEMI,CHRIS

GOOD FT by KOUEMI,CHRIS

FOUL by KOUEMI,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC



02:52 64-62 V2 GOOD LAYUP by KOUEMI,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
MISS LAYUP by CIPALLA,KAI(in the paint) 02:24
REBOUND OFF by CIPALLA, KAI --
GOOD TIPIN by CIPALLA,KAI(in the paint) 02:23 66-62 V4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:23
02:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:52 MISS LAYUP by BORDEN,DYLIN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
FOUL by MASCARI,JACKSON 01:36
01:36 66-63 V3 GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
01:36 66-64 V2 GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
01:14 FOUL by BORDEN,DYLIN
MISS FT by LANDIS, TATE 01:14
== REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
01:13 TURNOVER by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:48
00:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:33 MISS JUMPER by STANTON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIERS,CHRIS --
00:28 FOUL by STANTON,JEREMIAH
00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by MIERS,CHRIS(fastbreak) 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
FOUL by MIERS,CHRIS 00:16
00:16 MISS FT by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:16 66-65 V1 GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
00:16 SUB OUT by STANTON,JEREMIAH
00:16 SUB IN by LAPIERRE,ISAAC
GOOD LAYUP by CIPALLA,KAI(in the paint) 00:04 68-65 V3
ASSIST by MASCARI,JACKSON --
FOUL by MASCARI,JACKSON 00:00
SUB OUT by MASCARI,JACKSON 00:00
SUB IN by GILHOOL,PAT 00:00
00:00 68-66 V2 GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:00
00:00 68-67 V1 GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(fastbreak)
00:00 68-68 GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(fastbreak)
OT 1 Play By Play
VISITORS: York (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albright
05:00 SUB OUT by LAPIERRE,ISAAC
05:00 SUB IN by STANTON,JEREMIAH
04:47 68-70 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BORDEN,DYLIN
MISS LAYUP by ROWE,JAYDEN(in the paint) 04:30
04:30 BLOCK by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by GILHOOL,PAT 04:24
04:24 68-71 H 3 GOOD FT by STANTON,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)
04:24 MISS FT by STANTON,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MIERS,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by MIERS,CHRIS(in the paint) 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by STANTON,JEREMIAH
FOUL by LANDIS,TATE 03:47
03:47 MISS FT by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:47 68-72 H4 GOOD FT by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
MISS 3PTR by GILHOOL,PAT 03:24



STEAL by CIPALLA, KAI

MISS LAYUP by CIPALLA,KAI(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by CIPALLA,KAI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CIPALLA, KAI

STEAL by LANDIS, TATE

GOOD LAYUP by MIERS,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ROWE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by LANDIS, TATE
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JAYDEN

REBOUND OFF by GILHOOL,PAT
MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by CIPALLA,KAI
FOUL by LANDIS, TATE

SUB OUT by LANDIS, TATE
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,NICK

TURNOVER by CIPALLA,KAI

FOUL by MIERS,CHRIS

MISS FT by ROWE,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ROWE,JAYDEN(fastbreak)

FOUL by GILHOOL,PAT

MISS 3PTR by ROWE,JAYDEN

03:18
03:18
03:13
02:51
02:42
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:23
02:23
02:19

02:03
01:40
01:40

01:30
01:30
01:14

01:03
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:32
00:32
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:22
00:22

00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:11

68-74

69-74

71-74

71-76

71-77
71-78

71-79
71-80

71-81

H6

H5

H3

H5

H 6
H7

H8
H9

H 10

REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
TURNOVER by DUPREE,PHANIQUE

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC

GOOD JUMPER by STANTON,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by KOUEMI,CHRIS

TURNOVER by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC

MISS JUMPER by KOUEMI,CHRIS

BLOCK by DUPREE,PHANIQUE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DUPREE,PHANIQUE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STANTON,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,PHANIQUE

GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC

STEAL by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC
GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN,ERIC(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by CHAMBERLAIN, ERIC(fastbreak)
FOUL by DUPREE,PHANIQUE

REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,PHANIQUE
MISS FT by DUPREE,PHANIQUE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DUPREE,PHANIQUE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,PHANIQUE



